Design, Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 177kWp on-grid 

rooftop solar power plant at the main building terrace, Homi Bhabha Centre 

for Science Education - TIFR, Mankhurd, Mumbai – 400088. 

Estimated Cost = Rs. 

70,78,500                     

(Incl. GST 8.9%) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 1,41,570/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Forty-One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy only) by way of Demand Draft in favour of 

“HBCSE” payable at Mumbai.  Alternatively, this amount can be remitted by bank transfer. The details are as 

follows: HBCSE-TIFR Non Plan A/C, Account No.:1038019943 Bank Address: Central Bank of India Jigna